

The bill then being upon a second reading,

Mr. Stewart, of Dorchester, submitted the following amendment :

Section 37, line 4, strike out the words " private families" and insert the words " State of Maryland."

Section 39, line 3, strike out the words " said City" and insert the words " State of Maryland."

Section 39, line 4, strike out the words " said City" and insert the words " State of Maryland."

Which were severally adopted.

On motion of Mr. Montague,

The further consideration of the bill was postponed, and it was made the order of the day for Wednesday, 11th March.

The bill entitled an Act to repeal sections 2 and 3, of Article 36, of the Code of Public General Laws, title " Estrays," and to re-enact the same with amendments,

Was read a third time and rejected, for want of a Constitutional majority, by yeas and nays as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs,	Davis, of Cecil,	Mullin,
Stewart, Speaker,	Mearns,	Chaisty,
Coad,	Keech,	Markland,
Hammond,	Williams,	Coudy,
Iglehart,	Albaugh,	Herbert,
Deale,	Dutrow,	Seibert,
Bond, of Calvert,	Byers,	Riggs,
Dalrymple,	Nelson,	Conley,
Mitchell,	Moore,	Kean,
Slingluff,	Sanner,	Jordan,
Montague,	Wentz,	Worthington,
Poteet,	Robb,	Clark,
Lowe,	Morse,	Jones,
Corbin,	Latrobe,	Hopkins—43.
Stewart, of Dor.,	Bond, of B. city,	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs.	Guy,	Legg,
Rose,	Sudler,	Wenner—6.
Horsey,		

Said bill was then sent to the Senate.

The bill entitled an Act to add to Article 19, of the Code of Public Local Laws of Somerset county, entitled " Jurors," an additional section,

Was read a third time and passed by yeas and nays as follows :